	M	Finada Deparame Division of Corpo Electionic Eding Co	orations over Sheet	12/
- 1		print this page and use it as a cov wn below) on the top and bottom of		
		(((H1600025855	(1 3)))	
		H1 6000258551 3AB		
	Note: DO N	OT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD bu Doing so will generate anot	-	om this page.
	To: From:	Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-	6381	10 15
		Account Name : HUBCO Account Number : 104662003 Phone : (516)935- Fax Number : (800)293-	3940	6. 6. 6. 7. 8. 8. 8. 8. 8. 8. 8. 8. 8. 8. 8. 8. 8.
• •	C. annual	email address for this busines report mailings. Enter only o ddress: harry@samuelsa	one email address pl	i for future ease.**
1 <u>1</u>	FI	LORIDA PROFIT/NON PRO	FIT CORPORATIO	ON
1.5 g 1784	6 00 8 10 8 10 8 10 8 10 8 10 8 10 8 10 8	FIERCE TRADI	IG LLC	
	4	Certificate of Status	1	
		Certified Copy	0	
		Page Count Estimated Charge	\$78.75	
				S GILBERT OCT 2 0 2016

. . .

10/19/2016 11:16:12 AM -0400 POWERED BY ORCAFAX

in

H16000258551

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

•1

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

FIERCE TRADING LLC

(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
2901 STIRLING ROAD #308	2901 STIRLING RD #308
FT LAUDERDALE, FL 33312	FT LAUDERDALE, FL 33312

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

HARRY M SAMUELS	· #	6 2
Name		<u> </u>
2901 STIRLING ROAD #307		- CO
Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	·	3 22
FT LAUDERDALE FL 33312		 CD
City Zip		11 6 71

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in

Chapter 605. F. s Signature (REQUIRED) Regist Agen SAMUELS CONTINUED)

Page1of2

*10/19/2016 11:16:12 AM -0400 POWERED BY ORCAFAX

. .

PAGE 3 OF 3

H16000258551

..

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager MGR	ALPHONSO ESPOSITO
	24 DRAPER WOODS RD
	FISKDALE, MA 01518
MGR	FABIO SPINELLA
	2196 BASELINE RD
·	LA VERNA, CA 91750
(Use attachment if necessary)	
ICI II V. Defective data if other than the date of	f filing: (OPTIONAL)
ICTTE A: Effective date' il offet mail die date o	fining (OF HORAL) file and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90
effective date is listed, the date must be spec	
effective date is listed, the date must be spec ate of filing.)	
effective date is listed, the date must be spec	
effective date is listed, the date must be spec ate of filing.)	
effective date is listed, the date must be spec ate of filing.)	
effective date is listed, the date must be spec ate of filing.)	H. C.B.
effective date is listed, the date must be spec ate of filing.) ICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	No Sela-

constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

FABIO SPINELLA Typed or printed name of signee

Page 2 of 2